SHEET INDEX

SCHEDULE A :

PE‘RH{ETER LANDSCAPED EDGE

23.
S g CATEGORY ADJACENT TO PERIMETER PROPERTIES TOTAL
. LANDSCAPE TYPE A (PERIMETER 1) A (PERIMETER 2) A (PERIMETER 3) A (PERIMETERS 4) A (PERIMETERS 5) A (PERIMETERS 6) A (PERIMETERS 7%) A (PERIMETERS 8%) "
1 SUPPLEMENTAL, LANDSCAPING AND FOREST CONSERVATION PLAN UNEAR FEET OF PERIMETER 328.10 LF 255.68 LF 500.42 LF 677.36 LF 557.12 LF 393.39 LF 418.83 LF 319.20 LF ’
2 STORMWATER MANAGEMENT PLAN AND MISCELLANEOUS DETAILS CREDIT FOR EXISTNG VEGETATION o o NG o YES, 100 IF OF o NG NO
3 SEDIMENT CONTROL NOTES AND DETAILS (YES, NO, LINEAR FEET) EX. TREES
4 SUPPLEMENTAL PLAN CREDIT FOR WALL, FENCE, OR BERM | NO NO NO NO NO NO NO NO
- o - 80ILS TABLE (YES, NO, LINEAR FEET)
' | NUMBER OF PLANTS REQUIRED
SYMBOL | RATING NAME K FACTOR“ SHADE TREES 6 SHADE TREES 4 SHADE TREES 9 SHADE TREES 11 SHADE TREES 8 SHADE TREES 7 SHADE TREES 7 SHADE TREES 5 SHADE TREES 57 SHADE TREES
GaB ®) GLENELG LOAM. 3—8% SLOPES 20 EVERGREEN TREES 0 EVERGREEN TREES | O EVERGREEN TREES| O EVERGREEN TREES | O EVERGREEN TREES | O EVERGREEN TREES | O EVERGREEN TREES | O EVERGREEN TREES | O EVERGREEN TREES | O EVERGREEN TREES
9 ’ ° - . SHRUBS 0 SHRUBS 0 SHRUBS 0 SHRUBS 0 SHRUBS 0 SHRUBS 0 SHRUBS 0 SHRUBS 0 SHRUBS 0 SHRUBS
GgC (8) GLENELG LOAM, 8—15% SLOPES. .20 NUMBER OF PLANTS PROVIDED
SHADE TREES 6 SHADE TREES 4 SHADE TREES | 9 SHADE TREES 11 SHADE TREES 8 SHADE TREES 7 SHADE TREES 7 SHADE TREES 5 SHADE TREES 57 SHADE TREES
GmB ©) GLENVILLE SILT LOAM, 3—8% SLOPES .37 EVERGREEN TREES 0 EVERGREEN TREES | O EVERGREEN TREES| O EVERGREEN TREES | O EVERGREEN TREES | O EVERGREEN TREES | O EVERGREEN TREES | O EVERGREEN TREES | O EVERGREEN TREES | O EVERGREEN TREES
OTHER TREES (2:1 SUBSTITUTION)] 0 SUBSTITUTION TREES | 0 SUBSTITUTION TREES | O SUBSTITUTION TREES | O SUBSTITUTION TREES | O SUBSTITUTION TREES | O SUBSTITUTION TREES | O SUBSTITUTION TREES | O SUBSTITUTION TREES | O SUBSTITUTION TREES 25,
* 7 SHADE TREES HAVE BEEN RELOCATED FROM PERIMETER #7 TO PERIMETER #3 AND 5 SHADE TREES HAVE BEEN RELOCATED FROM PERIMETER #8 TO PERIMETER #5 TO PROVIDE ADDITIONAL SCREENING FROM ADJACENT PROPERTIED, 26.
N4 ’ //' :
LANDSCAPE REQUIREMENT PLANTING SCHEDULE /N N //_ - 27,

QUANTITY SYMBOL BOTANICAL NA COMMON NAME SIZE
4 ? ”» _ »
2 ASERBHBRUM, RED SYNSET  1e RED SUNSET RED MAPLE 2 1/2" — 3" CAL
HOWARD COUNTY LANDSCAPE MANUAL.
14 %Eg% TRIACANTHOS INERMIS IMPERIAL THORNLESS HONEYLOCUST 2 1/2” — 3" CAL.
OR EQUIVALENT AS OUTLINED IN THE
HOWARD COUNTY LANDSCAPE MANUAL.
19 G PRUNUS SARGENTI SARGENT CHERRY 2 1/2" — 3" CAL
OR EQUIVALENT AS OUTLINED IN THE
TOTAL HOWARD COUNTY LANDSCAPE MANUAL.
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ENGINEER’S CERTIFICATE

| CERTIFY THAT THIS PLAN FOR EROSION AND SEDIMENT CONTROL REPRESENTS
A PRACTICAL AND WORKABLE PLAN BASED ON MY PERSONAL KNOWLEDGE OF
THE SITE CONDITIONS AND THAT IT WAS PREPARED IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE
REQUIREMENTS OF THE HOWARD SOIL CONSERVATION DISTRICT. -

l/ -
A e m

BULK PARCEL /A

/0.31 0%

280

/ //
/ /

/ /

/ /

/
/
?//
/
}
-~

/
/

N\ -
APPROVED
ELL AREA

N
=

N873705"W _‘5-09.4;/_ =

}
/e{ / \)//

\ 6.=635.33
\FF=637.3
1B.=627.3

!
l
t
}

(R

20 RISy

- s i
SIGNATURE OF ENGINEER

SAMER A. ALOMER, P.E.

DATE

PRINTED NAME OF ENGINEER

DEVELOPERS CERTIFICATE

I CERTIFY THAT ALL DEVELOPMENT AND

ACCORDING TO THIS PLAN, AND THAT ANY RESPONSIBLE PERSONNEL

INVOLVED IN THE CONSTRUCTION PROJECT WILL HAVE A CERTIFICATE OF
ATTENDANCE AT A DEPARTMENT OF THE ENVIRONMENT APPROVED

TRAINING PROGRAM FOR THE CONTROL OF SEDIMENT AND EROSION BEFORE
HOWARD SOIL CONSERVATION DISTRICT IS AUTHORIZED
TO CONDUCT PERIODIC ON—SITE INSPECTION.

BEGINNING THE PROJECT.

CONSTRUCTION WILL BE DONE
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SIGNATURE OF DEVEL

NPy
oPeq

Nionoles Lally

DATE

PRINTED NAME OF DEVELOPER

]

THIS DEVELOPMENT PLAN IS APPROVED FOR SOIL EROSION AND SEDIMENT
CONTROL BY THE HOWARD SOIL CONSERVATION DISTRICT.

Loy, Pattns

OWNER /DEVELOPER

NICHOLAS J. LALLY

410—489-7744

HOWARD SOIL CONSERVATION DISTRICT

02/09/2f

14830 OLD FREDERICK ROAD
WOODBINE, MARYLAND 21797

REQUIRED
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APPROVED: DEPARTMENT OF PLANNING AND ZONING THIr \ = BUFFERS IN ACCORDANCE WITH SECTION 16.116 OF SUBDIVISION AND LAND
SR | HEREBY CERTIFY THAT THESE DOCUMENTS WERE |/WE CERTIFY THAT LANDSCAPING SHOWN ON THIS PLAN WILL BE DONE | \I ag S a DEVELOPMENT REGULATION (MCCAN ESTATES—EAST, F~20—029).
H i g ¢t
PREPARED OR APPROVED BY ME AND THAT | AM gggmg& T:)N;;HEA :BAg,E csgf&ogu 12}34 LgDTgE HO&I:‘RJ:)N Tc:ouww | }: ] O S88 48/40’[5 328.T STORMWATER MANAGEMENT REQUIREMENTS WLL BE MET ON-SITE VIA GRASS SWALES (M-3),
Z-1%.2) A DULY LICENSED PROFESSIONAL ENGINEER AECOL AT AND T e DeAme oA N WE FURTHER CERTIEY A } -, eorn o ihamg K %“"/GE MICRO~BIORETENTION FACILITIES (M~6) AND DRYWELLS (M—5) IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE 2000
DEVELOPMENT ENGINEERING DIVISION ATE , UNDER THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF MARYLAND, THAT UPON COMPLETION A LETTER OF LANDSCAPE INSTALLATION, 7 Vo e AER Mg MARYLAND STORMWATER MANAGEMENT DESIGN MANUAL AND WILL BE PRIVATELY OWNED AND
’ LICENSE NO. 26859, EXP DATE 08/08/21 ACCOMPANIED BY AN EXECUTED ONE YEAR GUARANTEE OF PLANT _ 4 ¢ BERY S\ABGRRISE LOTS 4 AND 5, MAINTAINED.
: ' MATERIAL, WILL BE SUBMITTED TO THE DEPARTMENT OT PLANNING AND /i \ \ L 78B4T. 636 ' NO GRADING, REMOVAL OF VEGETATIVE COVER OR TREES, OR PLACEMENT OF NEW STRUCTURES
%”m 2lzte (2 T TR ZONING. K \  iipine DeeoTmey [ o IS PERMITTED WITHIN THE LIMITS OF WETLANDS, STREAMS, OR THEIR BUFFERS AND FOREST
GHIEF, DIVISION OF LAND DEVELOPMENT €8 DATE e | .20 .202) | olARN PROPERR - CONSERVATION RETENTION CREDIT AREAS.
' SEERVL X s - 1) i Lt 8 % A PRE-SUBMISSION COMMUNITY MEETING WAS HELD FOR THIS PROJECT ON FEBRUARY 19, 2019
) ?31;@?4?\“%"“\?\@ SAMER A. ALOMER, P.E. DATE: \/'1/\/ “ Vo DIAT 2847 7 AT THE GLENWOOD LIBRARY.
KON NAME DALE ! ' o PRIVATE WATER AND PRIVATE SEWERAGE WILL BE UTILIZED.
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ALL CONSTRUCTION SHALL BE IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE LATEST STANDARDS AND
SPECIFICATIONS OF HOWARD COUNTY PLUS MSHA STANDARDS AND SPECIFICATIONS IF
APPLICABLE.

DRIVEWAYS SHALL BE PROVIDED PRIOR TO RESIDENTIAL OCCUPANCY TO ENSURE
SAFE ACCESS FOR FIRE AND EMERGENCY VEHICLES PER THE FOLLOWING MINIMUM
REQUIREMENTS:

A) WIDTH — 12 FEET (16 FEET SERVING MORE THAN ONE RESIDENCE).

B) SURFACE — 6 INCHES OF COMPACTED CRUSHER RUN BASE WITH TAR AND CHIP
COATING (1—1/27). :

GEOMETRY —MAX. 15% GRADE, MAX. 10% GRADE CHANGE AND MIN. OF 45 FOOT
TURNING RADIUS.

STRUCTURES (CULVERT/BRIDGES)—CAPABLE OF SUPPORTING 25 GROSS TONS (H25
LOADING).

)
D)

£) DRAINAGE ELEMENTS—CAPABLE OF SAFELY PASSING 100 YEAR FLOOD PLAIN WITH NO
MORE THAN 1 FOOT OF DEPTH OVER DRIVEWAY SURFACE.

F) STRUCTURE CLEARANCES — MINIMUM 12 FEET

G)  MAINTENANCE — SUFFICIENT TO ENSURE ALL WEATHER USE.

THE CONTRACTOR SHALL NOTIFY “MISS UTILITY” AT 1—800-257-7777 AT LEAST 48
HOURS PRIOR TO ANY EXCAVATION WORK BEING DONE.

THE CONTRACTOR SHALL NOTIFY THE DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WORKS / BUREAU OF
ENGINEERING, CONSTRUCTION INSPECTION DIVISION AT (410)313—1880 AT LEAST FIVE (5)
WORKING DAYS PRIOR TO THE START OF WORK.

THE SUBJECT PROPERTY IS A TWO LOT MINOR SUBDIVISION AND IS LOCATED IN THE
COUNTY'S DESIGNATED GROWTH TIER AREA IV IN ACCORDANCE WITH PLAN HOWARD 2030
AND SUBJECT TO STATE LAW, SB—236, "THE SUSTAINABLE GROWTH AND AGRICULTURAL.
PRESERVATION ACT OF 2012° THEREFORE, ANY LOTS ELIGIBLE FOR FUTURE RE—SUBDIVISION
MAY ONLY BE RE-SUBDIVIDED TO CREATE NO MORE THAN A MAXIMUM TOTAL OF 4 LOTS
FROM THE ORIGINAL PROPERTY PARCEL BECAUSE STATE LAW ONLY PERMITS MINOR
SUBDIVISIONS WITHIN THE TIER IV GROWTH AREA IN ACCORDANCE WITH SB—236. ONCE THE
FOURTH LOT OR PARCEL IS ESTABLISHED FOR THIS SUBDIVISION, NO FURTHER SUBDIVISION
IS PERMITTED.”

THIS PROJECT IS SUBJECT TO A WAIVER TO DESIGN MANUAL, VOLUME Hl, STANDARD
R—5.05, TO ALLOW A DRIVEWAY ALONG A TEE—-TURNAROUND. THIS WAIVER REQUEST WAS
APPROVED ON JULY 28, 2020 SUBJECT TO THE FOLLOWING;

TURNAROUND.

BROWN RANGE OF ADDRESS SIGN.
CAPTURE AND CONVEY RUNOFF TO ELIMINATE DISCHARGE FROM THE PUBLIC ROAD
FLOWING INTO THE PRIVATE DRIVEWAY.

v ~

'N_607,700"

N

—
L

200

29. AN ADJOINER DEED FOR THE RECONFIGURATION OF TWO ADJOINING PARCELS ,27—A AND
27-B, UNDER THE SAME OWNERSHIP HAS BEEN RECORDED IN THE LAND RECORDS FOR
HOWARD COUNTY MARYLAND ON APRIL 17, 2020 IN LIBER 19308 FOLIO 70-82.

THE PURPOSE IN CREATING NON-BUILDABLE BULK PARCEL "A” IS THE FEE SIMPLE
TRANSFER OF THE PARCEL TO THE ADJOINING PROPERTY, TAX MAP 8 GRID 10 PARCEL
280, KNOWN AS 14834 OLD FREDERICK ROAD.

30.

IMPROVEMENTS MUST BE MADE WITHIN THE PUBLIC RIGHT—OF—-WAY TO APPROPRIATELY

THE TEE SHOULD BE IMPROVED TO MEET THE CURRENT STANDARDS OF A PERMANENT TEE
INCLUDE A SIGNING PLAN FOR "NO PARKING IN TEE TURNAROUND” AS WELL AS WHITE OR

TYPICAL DECIDUOUS TREE PLANTING DETAIL

NOT TO SCALE

|_MIHU TRACKING CHART |
TOTAL NUMBER OF LOTS/UNITS

NUMBER OF MIHU REQUIRED
NUMBER OF MIHU PROMVIDED -ONSITE

(EXEMPT FROM APFO ALLOCATIONS) o
NUMBER OF APFO ALLOCATION REQUIRED|
(REMAINING LOTS/UNITS)

MIHU FEE-IN—-LIEU
(INDICATED LOT/UNIT NUMBERS

ADC MAP: 10 A—6

VICINITY MAP

‘SCALE: 1"=2,000"

GENFRAL NOTES:
1.

2.

10.

11

12
13.
14.

15.

16.

17.

18.

1.

SUBJECT PROPERTY ZONED RC-DEC PER THE OCTOBER 6, 2013
COMPREHENSIVE ZONING PLAN.

IS DATA:
ADDRESS: 14830 OLD FREDERICK ROAD, WOODBINE, MD. 21797
LOCATION: TAX MAP : 8 PARCEL: 27-B, GRID: 10
ELECTION DISTRICT: FOURTH

ZONING:  RC—-DEO

TOTAL AREA: 6.49 AC.£

PROPOSED USE: SFD.

TOTAL NUMBER OF LOTS: 2

LOD-3.1 ACt

PREVIOUS DPZ NUMBERS: ECP—19—045, WP—20-006.

COORDINATES BASED ON NAD ‘83 MARYLAND COORDINATE SYSTEM
AS PROJECTED BY HOWARD COUNTY GEODETIC CONTROL STATIONS
NO. 0018 & 08CA

STA. No. 0018: N 607,697.308: E 1,308,424.309: ELEV. 626.856
STA. No. 08CA: N 610,521.236: E 1,308,742.172; ELEV. 625.025

PROJECT BOUNDARY IS BASED ON A FIELD RUN MONUMENTED BOUNDARY SURVEY
PERFORMED ON OR ABOUT JULY 2018 BY MILDENBERG, BOENDER & ASSOC., INC.

EXISTING TOPOGRAPHY SHOWN HEREON IS BASED ON A FIELD RUN SURVEY PERFORMED ON
OR ABOUT JULY 2018 BY MILDENBERG, BOENDER & ASSOC., INC.

PLOT PLAN APPROVAL BY THE DEPARTMENT OF PLANNING AND ZONING
REQUIRED PRIOR TO BUILDING PERMITS BEING ISSUED FOR THE CONSTRUCTION OF
RESIDENTIAL DWELLINGS ON THESE LOTS.

NO FOREST EXISTS ON LOTS 1 AND 2.

THIS PROJECT IS EXEMPT FROM FOREST CONSERVATION REQUIREMENTS AS PER SECTION
16.1202(b)(1)(vii) OF HOWARD COUNTY SUBDIVISION AND LAND DEVELOPMENT REGULATIONS.
IT IS A MINOR SUBDIVISION THAT CREATES ONE ADDITIONAL LOT AND HAS NO FURTHER
SUBDIVISION POTENTIAL.

ALL LOTS/RESIDENTIAL UNITS IN THIS SUBDIVISION ARE SUBJECT TO THE MIHU
FEE-IN—-LIEU REQUIREMENT THAT IS TO BE CALCULATED AND PAID TO THE DEPARTMENT
OF INSPECTIONS, LICENSES AND PERMITS AT THE TIME OF BUILDING PERMIT ISSUANCE BY
THE PERMIT APPLICANT.

THE SUBJECT PROPERTY iS DESIGNATED AS A GROWTH TIER AREA IV IN ACCORDANCE
WITH PLAN HOWARD 2030 AND IS SUBJECT TO STATE LAW, SB—236,"THE SUSTAINABLE
GROWTH AND AGRICULTURAL PRESERVATION ACT OF 2012".

IN ACCORDANCE WITH SECTION 16.121.(a)(2) OF SUBDIVISION AND LAND DEVELOPMENT
REGULATIONS, OPEN SPACE REQUIREMENT FOR THIS SUBDIVISION IS MET BY A PAYMENT
OF FEE—IN-LIEU IN THE AMOUNT OF $1,500.00.

NO CEMETERIES EXIST ON SITE.
NO SCENIC ROADS ARE ADJACENT TO THIS SITE.

LANDSCAPING FOR LOTS 1 AND 2 HAS BEEN PROVIDED IN ACCORDANCE WITH SECTION
16.124 OF THE HOWARD COUNTY CODE AND THE LANDSCAPE MANUAL. FINANCIAL SURETY
FOR THE REQUIRED LANDSCAPING FOR LOT 1 (30 SHADE TREES IN THE AMOUNT OF
$9,000.00) AND LOT 2 (27 SHADE TREES IN THE AMOUNT OF $8,100.00) SHALL BE
PROVIDED WITH THE GRADING PERMIT APPLICATION FOR THE APPROPRIATE LOT.

NO NEW BUILDINGS, EXTENSIONS OR ADDITIONS TO THE EXISTING DWELLINGS ARE TO
BE CONSTRUCTED AT A DISTANCE LESS THAN THE ZONING REGULATIONS ALLOW.

THIS AREA DESIGNATES A PRIVATE SEWERAGE EASEMENT OF AT LEAST
10,000 SQ. FT. AS REQUIRED BY THE MARYLAND STATE DEPARTMENT OF
ENVIRONMENT FOR INDIVIDUAL SEWERAGE DISPOSAL. IMPROVEMENTS OF
ANY NATURE IN THIS AREA ARE RESTRICTED UNTIL PUBLIC SEWERAGE IS AVAILABLE.
THIS EASEMENT SHALL BECOME NULL AND VOID UPON CONNECTION TO A PUBLIC
SEWERAGE SYSTEM. THE COUNTY HEALTH OFFICER SHALL HAVE THE AUTHORITY TO
GRANT ADJUSTMENTS TO THE PRIVATE SEWERAGE EASEMENT AND RECORDATION OF A
MODIFIED EASEMENT SHALL NOT BE NECESSARY.

FOR FLAG OR PIPESTEM LOTS, REFUSE COLLECTION, SNOW REMOVAL AND ROAD
MAINTENANCE ARE PROVIDED TO THE JUNCTION OF THE FLAG OR PIPESTEM AND ROAD
RIGHT—OF—WAY LINE AND NOT TO THE PIPESTEM LOT DRIVEWAY.

THIS PROJECT IS SUBJECT TO ALTERNATIVE COMPLIANCE WP—20—006 OF

SECTION 16.147(a), SECTION 16.120(b)(4)(iii)(b) AND SECTION 16.1205(a)(7). IT
WAS APPROVED BY THE PLANNING DIRECTOR ON SEPTEMBER 23, 2019.

APPROVAL IS SUBJECT TO THE FOLLOWING CONDITIONS:

APPROVAL FOR THIS ALTERNATIVE COMPLIANCE REQUEST TO SECTION

16.147(a) IS FOR THE RECONFIGURATION OF TWO ADJOINING DEEDED

PARCELS UNDER THE SAME OWNERSHIP AS DESCRIBED IN LIBER 11589,

FOLIO 271 DATED MARCH 13, 2009 AND LIBER 11589, FOLIO 280 DATED

MARCH 13, 2009 PER THE ALTERNATIVE COMPLIANCE PLAN EXHIBIT. NO

OTHER PARCELS ARE BEING ENDORSED AND NO OTHER PARCELS WILL BE
CREATED AS PART OF THIS ALTERNATIVE COMPLIANCE REQUEST.

AN ADJOINER DEED MUST BE RECORDED IN LAND RECORDS WITHIN 90

DAYS OF APPROVAL OF THIS ALTERNATIVE COMPLIANCE REQUEST (ON OR
BEFORE DECEMBER 22, 2019). THE ADJOINER DEED SHALL REFERENCE THE
"WP—20—006" FILE NUMBER AND SHALL INCLUDE METES, BOUNDS,

BEARINGS AND DISTANCE INFORMATION FOR ALL PARCEL LINES. THE TWO
PARCELS RECONFIGURED BY DEED SHALL COMPLY WITH THE "RC—DEOQ”

ZONING REGULATIONS. SUBMIT COPIES OF THE RECORDED ADJOINER DEED

TO DPZ WITHIN 30 DAYS OF RECORDATION.

ALL EXISTING STRUCTURES MUST MEET MINIMUM SETBACKS FROM THE PROPOSED
PARCEL LINES PER THE ZONING REGULATIONS OR BE REMOVED PRIOR TO
RECORDATION OF THE ADJOINER DEED. THIS DEED WAS RECORDED ON APRIL 17,
2020 AMONG THE LAND RECORDS OF HOWARD COUNTY IN LIBER 19308/ FOLIO
70.

FOREST CONSERVATION EASEMENTS WILL NOT BE PERMITTED ON LOT 1 OF
F—20—029 DUE TO THE LOCATION OF THE EXISTING POND AND BAMBOO, AS
REFERENCED IN THE FOREST STAND DELINEATION PLAN AND REPORT DATED
DECEMBER 2018.

THE EXISTING POND OUTFALL STRUCTURE AND SPRING HOUSE WILL NOT BE
PERMITTED WITHIN A FOREST CONSERVATION EASEMENT (MCCAN ESTATES—EAST,
F—20-029).

THE EXISTING OVERMEAD ELECTRIC LINE MUST BE REMOVED FROM THE
PROPOSED FOREST CONSERVATION EASEMENT AREAS PRIOR TO

RECORDATION OF THE PLAT (MCCAN ESTATES—EAST, F—20-029).

A MINIMUM OF 80' SHALL BE PROVIDED BETWEEN THE PROPOSED FOREST
CONSERVATION EASEMENTS AND ANY DWELLING ON THE LOTS.

AN ENVIRONMENTAL SETBACK SHALL BE ESTABLISHED ON THE FINAL PLAT AS
35 FROM THE STREAM BUFFER, WETLAND BUFFER, STEEP SLOPES,
FLOODPLAIN AND ANY FOREST CONSERVATION EASEMENTS ON THE
PROPOSED LOTS (MCCAN ESTATES—EAST, F—20-029).

A MINIMUM OF 10° SHALL BE PROVIDED BETWEEN THE PROPOSED FOREST
CONSERVATION EASEMENTS AND THE WELL AREAS AND SEWAGE DISPOSAL
AREAS (MCCAN ESTATES—EAST, F—20—029).

THE ALTERNATIVE COMPLIANCE APPROVAL APPLIES ONLY TO SPECIMEN
TREES #2 AND #8 AS SHOWN ON THE ALTERNATIVE COMPLIANCE PLAN
EXHIBIT. THE REMOVAL OF ANY OTHER SPECIMEN TREE ON THE PROPERTY
NOT PERMITTED UNDER THIS APPROVAL. PROTECTIVE MEASURES SHALL BE
UTILIZED DURING CONSTRUCTION TO PROTECT THE SPECIMEN TREES THAT ARE
PROPOSED TO REMAIN. INCLUDE DETAILS OF THE PROPOSED TREE PROTECTION
MEASURES ON THE FINAL SUBDIVISION PLANS (MCCAN ESTATES-EAST, F~20-029).
THE REMOVAL OF SPECIMEN TREES #2 AND #8 WILL REQUIRE THE PLANTING OF
FOUR NATIVE SHADE TREES ONSITE. THE TREES SHALL BE A MINIMUM OF 3"
CALIPER AND SHALL BE SHOWN ON THE LANDSCAPING AND FOREST
CONSERVATION PLAN SHEETS AS PART OF THE FUTURE SUBDIVISION PLANS FOR
PARCELS 27A AND 27B. THE TREES WILL BE BONDED WITH THE REQUIRED
PERIMETER LANDSCAPING. THE REQUIRED 4 SPECIMEN TREE MITIGATION TREES
WERE PLANTED UNDER F—20-029.

NO GRADING, REMOVAL OF VEGETATIVE COVER OR TREES, PAVING AND NEW
STRUCTURES WILL BE PERMITTED WITHIN THE LIMITS OF 100—YEAR

FLOODPLAIN, STEEP SLOPES, WETLANDS, STREAMS OR THEIR REQUIRED

IS

REVISED
McCANN ESTATES—WEST

LOTS 1 & 2 AND NON-BUILDABLE BULK PARCEL "A”

Cale 1)
8.9

s _
Y 9

c O
2 %5 3|5 &
° >ie Ao @
s gl
;SO—OC—;
I.b&.

[

-

\ ﬂr
18
) scale
date " ,
1"=50
ZAANG

9

Nl

Q

X
jo
Slw
+—§ C
ato
j -

"

;

)

¢

HOWARD COUNTY, MARYLAND

TAX MAP: 8, BLOCK: 10, PARCEL 27-B

FOURTH ELECTION DISTRICT
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/SYMBOL RATING NAME K FACTOR fg‘ g B \
© O
GgB B8) GLENELG LOAM, 3—8% SLOPES. .20 N 2 o 3
. o =z S 2 sy
GgC (8) GLENELG LOAM, 8-15% SLOPES. .20 5 35 Sl B
GmB © GLENVILLE SILT LOAM, 3—8% SLOPES .37
MKF 8 MANOR—BRINKLOW COMPLEX, 25—65% SLOPES .24 " s , o ©|6 -
__ 4" NON—PERFORA RO B Qo
] STAND PIPE WlIH 5’ O' 8 2 l.'f‘)
B_ = =12 Y
LEGEND \g 2 g3 -
————SSF——SUPER SILT FENCE = -
SPeR S SWM PRACTICES SCHEDULE =
LOD / N \
- e ms e e | MIT OF DISTURBANCE AREA PROPOSED PRACTICES REQUIRED ESDv|{PROVIDED ESDv ] Qo
g — O
- DRY-WELL (M-5) M—5, DRYWELLS (2 EACH) 139 CF. 150 C.F. S ©
Ll L bbbl DRAINAGE ARFA Lot 1 M—6, MICRO—-BIORETENTION (MB #1) 407 CF. 641 CF.
IMPERVOIUS AREA TREATED BY M—5, DRYWELLS (2 EACH) 139 CF. 150 CF.
GRASS SWALE (M—8) Lot 2 M—6, MICRO—BIORETENTION (MB #1)| 380 CF. | 676 CF.

RRRRKY  IMPERVOIUS AREA TREATED BY
XA MICRO—BIORETENSION (M—6)

%5/2/% BEFRLS iy e ©

AREA OF SLOPES 15%—24.99% 4 Lk

\\\\\ AREA OF SEPTIC EASEMENT B/ULK PAR EL / //;4
/

[N e N

UIC—ACCESS, UTLITY
& SWM MAINTENANCE | M—8, GRASS SWALE 205 CF. 205 CF.

/ EASEMENT Fi
LOTS 1 & 2
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(B—4—2) STANDARDS AND SPECIFICATIONS
FOR SOIL PREPARATION, TOPSOILING, AND SOIL AMENDMENTS

DEFINITION

THE

PROCESS OF PREPARING THE SOILS TO SUSTAIN ADEQUATE VEGETATIVE STABILIZATION.

PURPOSE
TO PROVIDE A SUITABLE SOIL MEDIUM FOR VEGETATIVE GROWTH.

CONDITIONS WHERE PRACTICE APPLIES
WHERE VEGETATIVE STABILIZATION IS TO BE ESTABLISHED.

CRITERIA
A. SOiL. PREPARATION

1. TEMPORARY STABILIZATION

qa.

SEEDBED PREPARATION CONSISTS OF LOOSENING SOIL TO A DEPTH OF 3 TO 5 INCHES BY MEANS OF
SUITABLE AGRICULTURAL OR CONSTRUCTION EQUIPMENT, SUCH AS DISC HARROWS OR CHISEL PLOWS OR
RIPPERS MOUNTED ON CONSTRUCTION EQUIPMENT. AFTER THE SOIL IS LOOSENED, IT MUST NOT BE ROLLED
OR DRAGGED SMOOTH BUT LEFT IN THE ROUGHENED CONDITION. SLOPES 3:1 OR FLATTER ARE TO BE
TRACKED WITH RIDGES RUNNING PARALLEL TO THE CONTOUR OF THE SLOPE.

APPLY FERTILIZER AND LIME AS PRESCRIBED ON THE PLANS.

INCORPORATE LIME AND FERTILIZER INTO THE TOP 3 TO 5 INCHES OF SOiL BY DISKING OR OTHER
SUITABLE MEANS.

2. PERMANENT STABILIZATION

a.

A SOIL TEST IS REQUIRED FOR ANY EARTH DISTURBANCE OF 5 ACRES OR MORE. THE MINIMUM SOIL
CONDITIONS REQUIRED FOR PERMANENT VEGETATIVE ESTABLISHMENT ARE:

SOIL PH BETWEEN 6.0 AND 7.0.

SOLUBLE SALTS LESS THAN 500 PARTS PER MILLION (PPM).

Hl. SOIL CONTAINS LESS THAN 40 PERCENT CLAY BUT ENOUGH FINE GRAINED MATERIAL (GREATER THAN 30

.

PERCENT SILT PLUS CLAY) TO PROVIDE THE CAPACITY TO HOLD A MODERATE AMOUNT OF MOISTURE. AN
EXCEPTION: IF LOVEGRASS WILL BE PLANTED, THEN A SANDY SOIL (LESS THAN 30 PERCENT SILT PLUS
CLAY) WOULD BE ACCEPTABLE.

SOIL. CONTAINS 1.5 PERCENT MINIMUM ORGANIC MATTER BY WEIGHT.

V. SOIL CONTAINS SUFFICIENT PORE SPACE TO PERMIT ADEQUATE ROOT PENETRATION,

APPLICATION OF AMENDMENTS OR TOPSOIL IS REQUIRED IF ON—SITE SOILS DO NOT MEET THE ABOVE
CONDITIONS.

GRADED AREAS MUST BE MAINTAINED IN A TRUE AND EVEN GRADE AS SPECIFIED ON THE APPROVED PLAN,
THEN SCARIFIED OR OTHERWISE LOOSENED TO A DEPTH OF 3 TO 5 INCHES.

APPLY SOIL AMENDMENTS AS SPECIFIED ON THE APPROVED PLAN OR AS INDICATED BY THE RESULTS OF
SOIL TEST.

MIX SOIL AMENDMENTS INTO THE TOP 3 TO 5 INCHES OF SOIL BY DISKING OR OTHER SUITABLE MEANS.
RAKE LAWN AREAS TO SMOOTH THE SURFACE, REMOVE LARGE OBJECTS LIKE STONES AND BRANCHES, AND
READY THE AREA FOR SEED APPLICATION. LOOSEN SURFACE SOIL BY DRAGGING WITH A HEAVY CHAIN OR
OTHER EQUIPMENT TO ROUGHEN THE SURFACE WHERE SITE CONDITIONS WILL NOT PERMIT NORMAL SEEDBED
PREPARATION. TRACK SLOPES 3:1 OR FLATTER WITH TRACKED EQUIPMENT LEAVING THE SOIL IN AN
IRREGULAR CONDITION WITH RIDGES RUNNING PARALLEL TO THE CONTOUR OF THE SLOPE. LEAVE THE TOP

1 TO 3 INCHES OF SOIL LOOSE AND FRIABLE. SEEDBED LOOSENING MAY BE UNNECESSARY ON NEWLY
DISTURBED AREAS.

B. TOPSOILING

o w

e

e > a0

goo

TOPSOIL IS PLACED OVER PREPARED SUBSOIL PRIOR TO ESTABLISHMENT OF PERMANENT VEGETATION. THE
PURPOSE
MOISTURE CONTENT, LOW NUTRIENT LEVELS, LOW PH, MATERIALS TOXIC TO PLANTS, AND/OR UNACCEPTABLE
SOIL GRADATION.

TOPSOIL SALVAGED FROM AN EXISTING SITE MAY BE USED PROVIDED IT MEETS THE STANDARDS AS SET
FORTH IN THESE SPECIFICATIONS. TYPICALLY, THE DEPTH OF TOPSOIL TO BE SALVAGED FOR A GIVEN SOIL
TYPE CAN BE FOUND IN THE REPRESENTATIVE SOIL PROFILE SECTION IN THE SOIL SURVEY PUBLISHED BY
USDA—-NRCS.

TOPSOILING IS UMITED TO AREAS HAVING 2:1 OR FLATTER SLOPES WHERE:

THE TEXTURE OF THE EXPOSED SUBSOIL/PARENT MATERIAL IS NOT ADEQUATE TO PRODUCE VEGETATIVE
GROWTH.

THE SOIL MATERIAL IS SO SHALLOW THAT THE ROOTING ZONE IS NOT DEEP ENOUGH TO SUPPORT PLANTS
OR FURNISH CONTINUING SUPPLIES OF MOISTURE AND PLANT NUTRIENTS.

THE ORIGINAL SOIL TO BE VEGETATED CONTAINS MATERIAL TOXIC TO PLANT GROWTH.

THE SOIL IS SO ACIDIC THAT TREATMENT WITH LIMESTONE IS NOT FEASIBLE.

AREAS HAVING SLOPES STEEPER THAN 2:1 REQUIRE SPECIAL CONSIDERATION AND DESIGN.

TOPSOIL SPECIFICATIONS: SOIL TO BE USED AS TOPSOIL MUST MEET THE FOLLOWING CRITERIA:

TOPSOIL MUST BE A LOAM, SANDY LOAM, CLAY LOAM, SILT LOAM, SANDY CLAY LOAM, OR LOAMY SAND.
OTHER SOILS MAY BE USED IF RECOMMENDED BY AN AGRONOMIST OR SOIL SCIENTIST AND APPROVED BY
THE APPROPRIATE APPROVAL AUTHORITY. TOPSOIL MUST NOT BE A MIXTURE OF CONTRASTING TEXTURED
SUBSOILS AND MUST CONTAIN LESS THAN 5 PERCENT BY VOLUME OF CINDERS, STONES, SLAG, COARSE
FRAGMENTS, GRAVEL, STICKS, ROOTS, TRASH, OR OTHER MATERIALS LARGER THAN 1% INCHES IN DIAMETER.
TOPSOIL MUST BE FREE OF NOXIOUS PLANTS OR PLANT PARTS SUCH AS BERMUDA GRASS, QUACK

GRASS, JOHNSON GRASS, NUT SEDGE, POISON ivY, THISTLE, OR OTHERS AS SPECIFIED.

TOPSOIL SUBSTITUTES OR AMENDMENTS, AS RECOMMENDED BY A QUALIFIED AGRONOMIST OR SOIL
SCIENTIST AND APPROVED BY THE APPROPRIATE APPROVAL AUTHORITY, MAY BE USED IN LIEU OF NATURAL
TOPSOIL.

TOPSOIL APPLICATION

EROSION AND SEDIMENT CONTROL PRACTICES MUST BE MAINTAINED WHEN APPLYING TOPSOIL.

UNIFORMLY DISTRIBUTE TOPSOIL IN A 5 TO 8 INCH LAYER AND LIGHTLY COMPACT TO A MINIMUM
THICKNESS OF 4 INCHES. SPREADING IS TO BE PERFORMED IN SUCH A MANNER THAT SODDING OR
SEEDING CAN PROCEED WITH A MINIMUM OF ADDITIONAL SOIL PREPARATION AND TILLAGE. ANY
IRREGULARITIES IN THE SURFACE RESULTING FROM TOPSOILING OR OTHER OPERATIONS MUST BE
CORRECTED IN ORDER TO PREVENT THE FORMATION OF DEPRESSIONS OR WATER POCKETS.

TOPSOIL MUST NOT BE PLACED iF THE TOPSOIL OR SUBSOIL IS IN A FROZEN OR MUDDY CONDITION, WHEN
THE SUBSOIL IS EXCESSIVELY WET OR IN A CONDITION THAT MAY OTHERWISE BE DETRIMENTAL TO PROPER
GRADING AND SEEDBED PREPARATION.

SOIL TESTS MUST BE PERFORMED TO DETERMINE THE EXACT RATIOS AND APPLICATION RATES FOR BOTH
LIME AND FERTILIZER ON SITES HAVING DISTURBED AREAS OF 5 ACRES OR MORE. SOIL ANALYSIS MAY BE
PERFORMED BY A RECOGNIZED PRIVATE OR COMMERCIAL LABORATORY. SOIL SAMPLES TAKEN FOR
ENGINEERING PURPOSES MAY ALSO BE USED FOR CHEMICAL ANALYSES.

FERTILIZERS MUST BE UNIFORM IN COMPOSITION, FREE FLOWING AND SUITABLE FOR ACCURATE APPLICATION

BY APPROPRIATE EQUIPMENT. MANURE MAY BE SUBSTITUTED FOR FERTILIZER WITH PRIOR APPROVAL FROM THE

APPROPRIATE APPROVAL AUTHORITY. FERTILIZERS MUST ALL BE DELIVERED TO THE SITE FULLY LABELED
ACCORDING TO THE APPLICABLE LAWS AND MUST BEAR THE NAME, TRADE NAME OR TRADEMARK AND
WARRANTY OF THE PRODUCER.

LIME MATERIALS MUST BE GROUND LIMESTONE (HYDRATED OR BURNT LIME MAY BE SUBSTITUTED EXCEPT
WHEN HYDROSEEDING) WHICH CONTAINS AT LEAST 50 PERCENT TOTAL OXIDES (CALCIUM OXIDE PLUS

MAGNESIUM OXIDE). LIMESTONE MUST BE GROUND TO SUCH FINENESS THAT AT LEAST 50 PERCENT WILL
PASS THROUGH A #00 MESH SIEVE AND 98 TO 100 PERCENT WILL PASS THROUGH A #20 MESH SIEVE.

LIME AND FERTILIZER ARE TO BE EVENLY DISTRIBUTED AND INCORPORATED INTO THE TOP 3 TO 5 INCHES OF

SOIL BY DISKING OR OTHER SUITABLE MEANS.

WHERE THE SUBSOIL IS EITHER HIGHLY ACIDIC OR COMPOSED OF HEAVY CLAYS, SPREAD GROUND LIMESTONE
AT THE RATE OF 4 TO 8 TONS/ACRE (200-400 POUNDS PER 1,000 SQUARE FEET) PRIOR TO THE
PLACEMENT OF TOPSOIL.

(B—4—3) STANDARDS AND SPECIFICATIONS
FOR SEEDING AND MULCHING

DEFINITION
THE APPLICATION OF SEED AND MULCH TO ESTABLISH VEGETATIVE COVER.

PURPOSE
TO PROTECT DISTURBED SOILS FROM EROSION DURING AND AT THE END OF CONSTRUCTION.

CONDITIONS WHERE PRACTICE_APPLIES
TO THE SURFACE OF ALL PERIMETER CONTROLS, SLOPES, AND ANY DISTURBED AREA NOT UNDER ACTIVE GRADING.

CRITERIA
A. SEEDING

1. SPECIFICATIONS

a. ALL SEED MUST MEET THE REQUIREMENTS OF THE MARYLAND STATE SEED LAW. ALl SEED MUST BE SUBJECT
TO RE-TESTING BY A RECOGNIZED SEED LABORATORY. ALL SEED USED MUST HAVE BEEN TESTED WITHIN THE 6
MONTHS IMMEDIATELY PRECEDING THE DATE OF SOWING SUCH MATERIAL ON ANY PROJECT. REFER TO TABLE
B.4 REGARDING THE QUALITY OF SEED. SEED TAGS MUST BE AVAILABLE UPON REQUEST TO THE INSPECTOR TO
VERIFY TYPE OF SEED AND SEEDING RATE.

b. MULCH ALONE MAY BE APPLIED BETWEEN THE FALL AND SPRING SEEDING DATES ONLY IF THE GROUND IS
FROZEN. THE APPROPRIATE SEEDING MIXTURE MUST BE APPLIED WHEN THE GROUND THAWS.

¢. INOCULANTS: THE INOCULANT FOR TREATING LEGUME SEED IN THE SEED MIXTURES MUST BE A PURE CULTURE
OF NITROGEN FIXING BACTERIA PREPARED SPECIFICALLY FOR THE SPECIES. INOCULANTS MUST NOT BE USED
LATER THAN THE DATE INDICATED ON THE CONTAINER. ADD FRESH INOCULANTS AS DIRECTED ON THE PACKAGE.

(B-4-5) STANDARDS AND SPECIFICATIONS FOR PERMANENT STABILIZATION

DEFINITION
TO STABILIZE DISTURBED SOIL WITH PERMANENT VEGETATION.

PURPOSE

TO USE LONG—LIVED PERENNIAL GRASSES AND LEGUMES TO ESTABLISH PERMANENT GROUND COVER OF DISTURBED

CONDITIONS WHERE PRACTICE APPLIES
EXPOSED SOILS WHERE GROUND COVER IS NEEDED FOR 6 MONTHS OR MORE.

CRITERIA

A. SEED MIXTURES
1. GENERAL USE

A.

SELECT ONE OR MORE OF THE SPIECES OF MIXTURES LISTED IN TABLE B.3 FOR THE APPROPRIATE

PLANT HARDINESS ZONE (FROM FIGURE B.3) AND BASED IN THE SITE CONDITION OR PURPOSE FOUND ON

TABLE B.2. ENTER SELECTED MIXTURE(S), APPLICATION RATES, AND SEEDING DATES IN

THE

PERMANENT SEEDING SUMMARY.

B.

ADDITIONAL PLANTING SPECIFICATIONS FOR EXCEPTIONAL SITES SUCH AS SHORELINES, STREAM BANKS,
OR DINES OR FOR SPECIAL PURPOSES SUCH AS WILDLIFE OR AESTHETIC TREATMENT MAY BE

FOUND IN USDA-NRCS TECHNICAL FIELD GUIDE, SECTION 342—CRITICAL AREA PLANTING.

C. FOR SITES HAVING DISTURBAD AREA OVER 5 ACRES, USE AND SHOW RATES RECOMMENDED BY THE
SOIL TESTING AGENCY.
D. FOR AREAS RECEIVING LOW MAINTENANCE, APPLY UREA FROM FERTILIZED (40—-0-01) AT 3 1/2

IS TO PROVIDE A SUITABLE SOIL MEDIUM FOR VEGETATIVE GROWTH. SOILS OF CONCERN HAVE LOW

USE FOUR TIMES THE RECOMMENDED RATE WHEN HYDROSEEDING. NOTE: IT IS VERY IMPORTANT TO KEEP

INOCULANT AS COOL AS POSSIBLE UNTIL USED. TEMPERATURES ABOVE 75 TO 80 DEGREES FAHRENHEIT CAN

WEAKEN BACTERIA AND MAKE THE INOCULANT LESS EFFECTIVE.

. SOD OR SEED MUST NOT BE PLACED ON SOIL WHICH HAS BEEN TREATED WITH SOIL STERILANTS OR

CHEMICALS USED FOR WEED CONTROL UNTIL SUFFICIENT TIME HAS ELAPSED (14 DAYS MIN.) TO PERMIT
DISSIPATION OF PHYTO-TOXIC MATERIALS.

2. APPLICATION

a.

b.

C.

1.
a.

b.

.

DRY SEEDING: THIS INCLUDES USE OF CONVENTIONAL DROP OR BROADCAST SPREADERS.

I. INCORPORATE SEED INTO THE SUBSOIL AT THE RATES PRESCRIBED ON TEMPORARY SEEDING TABLE B.1,
PERMANENT SEEDING TABLE B.3, OR SITE—-SPECIFIC SEEDING SUMMARIES.

li. APPLY SEED IN TWO DIRECTIONS, PERPENDICULAR TO EACH OTHER. APPLY HALF THE SEEDING RATE IN
EACH D!_:_?EC“ON. ROLL THE SEEDED AREA WITH A WEIGHTED ROLLER TO PROVIDE GOOD SEED TO SOIL
CONTACT.

DRILL. OR CULTIPACKER SEEDING: MECHANIZED SEEDERS THAT APPLY AND COVER SEED WITH SOIL.

I. CULTIPACKING SEEDERS ARE REQUIRED TO BURY THE SEED IN SUCH A FASHION AS TO PROVIDE AT LEAST

1/4 INCH OF SOIL COVERING. SEEDBED MUST BE FIRM AFTER PLANTING.
l. APPLY SEED IN TWO DIRECTIONS, PERPENDICULAR TO EACH OTHER. APPLY HALF THE SEEDING RATE IN
EACH DIRECTION.

HYDROSEEDING: APPLY SEED UNIFORMLY WITH HYDROSEEDER (SLURRY INCLUDES SEED AND FERTILIZER).

I. IF FERTILIZER IS BEING APPLIED AT THE TIME OF SEEDING, THE APPLICATION RATES SHOULD NOT EXCEED
THE FOLLOWING: NITROGEN, 100 POUNDS PER ACRE TOTAL OF SOLUBLE NITROGEN; P, O5(PHOSPHOROUS),
200 POUNDS PER ACRE; K,0 (POTASSIUM), 200 POUNDS PER ACRE.

. LIME: USE ONLY GROUND AGRICULTURAL LIMESTONE (UP TO 3 TONS PER ACRE MAY BE APPLIED BY
HYDROSEEDING). NORMALLY, NOT MORE THAN 2 TONS ARE APPLIED BY HYDROSEEDING AT ANY ONE
TIME. DO NOT USE BURNT OR HYDRATED LIME WHEN HYDROSEEDING.

i. MiIX SEED AND FERTILIZER ON SITE AND SEED IMMEDIATELY AND WITHOUT INTERRUPTION.
IV. WHEN HYDROSEEDING DO NOT INCORPORATE SEED INTO THE SOIL.

ULCHIN

MULCH MATERIALS (IN ORDER OF PREFERENCE)
STRAW CONSISTING OF THOROUGHLY THRESHED WHEAT, RYE, OAT, OR BARLEY AND REASONABLY BRIGHT N

COLOR. STRAW IS TO BE FREE OF NOXIOUS WEED SEEDS AS SPECIFIED IN THE MARYLAND SEED LAW AND NOT

MUSTY, MOLDY, CAKED, DECAYED, OR EXCESSIVELY DUSTY. NOTE: USE ONLY STERILE STRAW MULCH IN

AREAS WHERE ONE SPECIES OF GRASS IS DESIRED.

WOOD CELLULOSE FIBER MULCH (WCFM) CONSISTING OF SPECIALLY PREPARED WOOD CELLULOSE

PROCESSED INTO A UNIFORM FIBROUS PHYSICAL STATE.

I. WCFM IS TO BE DYED GREEN OR CONTAIN A GREEN DYE IN THE PACKAGE THAT WILL PROVIDE AN
APPROPRIATE COLOR TO FACILITATE VISUAL INSPECTION OF THE UNIFORMLY SPREAD SLURRY.

l. WCFM, INCLUDING DYE, MUST CONTAIN NO GERMINATION OR GROWTH INHIBITING FACTORS.

. WCFM MATERIALS ARE TO BE MANUFACTURED AND PROCESSED IN SUCH A MANNER THAT THE WOOD
CELLULOSE FIBER MULCH WILL REMAIN IN UNIFORM SUSPENSION IN WATER UNDER AGITATION AND WILL

BLEND WITH SEED, FERTIUZER AND OTHER ADDITIVES TO FORM A HOMOGENEOUS SLURRY. THE MULCH

MATERIAL MUST FORM A BLOTTER—LIKE GROUND COVER, ON APPLICATION, HAVING MOISTURE ABSORPTION

AND PERCOLATION PROPERTIES AND MUST COVER AND HOLD GRASS SEED IN CONTACT WITH THE SOIL

WITHOUT INHIBITING THE GROWTH OF THE GRASS SEEDLINGS.

WCFM MATERIAL MUST NOT CONTAIN ELEMENTS OR COMPOUNDS AT CONCENTRATION LEVELS THAT WILL

BE PHYTO-TOXIC.

V. WCFM MUST CONFORM TO THE FOLLOWING PHYSICAL REQUIREMENTS: FIBER LENGTH OF

2. APPLICATION

a. APPLY MULCH TO ALL SEEDED AREAS IMMEDIATELY AFTER SEEDING.

b. WHEN STRAW MULCH IS USED, SPREAD IT OVER ALL SEEDED AREAS AT THE RATE OF 2 TONS PER ACRE
TO A UNIFORM LOOSE DEPTH OF 1 TO 2 INCHES. APPLY MULCH TO ACHIEVE A UNIFORM DISTRIBUTION AND
DEPTH SO THAT THE SOIL SURFACE IS NOT EXPOSED. WHEN USING A MULCH ANCHORING TOOL, INCREASE
THE APPLICATION RATE TO 2.5 TONS PER ACRE.

c. WOOD CELLULOSE FIBER USED AS MULCH MUST BE APPLIED AT A NET DRY WEIGHT OF 1500 POUNDS PER
ACRE. MIX THE WOOD CELLULOSE FIBER WITH WATER TO ATTAIN A MIXTURE WITH A MAXIMUM OF 50 POUNDS
OF WOOD CELLULOSE FIBER PER 100 GALLONS OF WATER.

3. ANCHORING

a.

APPROXIMATELY 10 MILLIMETERS, DIAMETER APPROXIMATELY 1 MILLIMETER, PH RANGE OF 4.0 TO 8.5,
ASH CONTENT OF 1.6 PERCENT MAXIMUM AND WATER HOLDING CAPACITY OF 90 PERCENT MINIMUM.

PERFORM MULCH ANCHORING IMMEDIATELY FOLLOWING APPLICATION OF MULCH TO MINIMIZE LOSS BY WIND
OR WATER. THIS MAY BE DONE BY ONE OF THE FOLLOWING METHODS (LISTED BY PREFERENCE), DEPENDING

UPON THE SIZE OF THE AREA AND EROSION HAZARD:
I. A-MULCH ANCHORING TOOL IS A TRACTOR DRAWN IMPLEMENT DESIGNED TO PUNCH AND ANCHOR MULCH
INTO THE SOIL SURFACE A MINIMUM OF 2 INCHES. THIS PRACTICE IS MOST EFFECTIVE ON LARGE AREAS,

BUT IS UMITED TO FLATTER SLOPES WHERE EQUIPMENT CAN OPERATE SAFELY. IF USED ON SLOPING LAND,

THIS PRACTICE SHOULD FOLLOW THE CONTOUR.

l. WOOD CELLULOSE FIBER MAY BE USED FOR ANCHORING STRAW. APPLY THE FIBER BINDER AT A NET DRY
WEIGHT OF 750 POUNDS PER ACRE. MIX THE WOOD CELLULOSE FIBER WITH WATER AT A MAXIMUM OF
50 POUNDS OF WOOD CELLULOSE FIBER PER 100 GALLONS OF WATER.

. SYNTHETIC BINDERS SUCH AS ACRYLIC DLR (AGRO—TACK), DCA—70, PETROSET, TERRA TAX I, TERRA
TACK AR OR OTHER APPROVED EQUAL MAY BE USED. FOLLOW APPLICATION RATES AS SPECIFIED BY THE
MANUFACTURER. APPLICATION OF LIQUID BINDERS NEEDS TO BE HEAVIER AT THE EDGES WHERE WIND
CATCHES MULCH, SUCH AS IN VALLEYS AND ON CRESTS OF BANKS.

USE OF ASPHALT BINDERS IS STRICTLY PROHIBITED.

. UGHTWEIGHT PLASTIC NETTING MAY BE STAPLED OVER THE MULCH ACCORDING TO MANUFACTURER
RECOMMENDATIONS. NETTING IS USUALLY AVAILABLE IN ROLLS 4 TO 15 FEET WIDE AND 300 TO 3,000
FEET LONG.

STANDARD SEDIMENT CONTROL NOTES

1. A PRE—CONSTRUCTION MEETING MUST OCCUR WITH THE HOWARD COUNTY DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC
WORKS, CONSTRUCTION INSPECTION DIVISION (CID), 410—313—1855 AFTER THE FUTURE LOD AND

PROTECTED AREAS ARE MARKED CLEARLY IN THE FIELD. A MINIMUM OF 48 HOUR NOTICE TO CID
MUST BE GIVEN AT THE FOLLOWING STAGES:

OWNER/D. PER A.

NICHOLAS J. LALLY B.

14830 OLD FREDERICK ROAD C
WOODBINE, MARYLAND 21797 GRADING UNIT,

410—489—-7744 D.

| CERTIFY THAT THIS PLAN FOR EROSION AND SEDIMENT CONTROL REPRESENTS
A PRACTICAL AND WORKABLE PLAN BASED ON MY PERSONAL KNOWLEDGE OF

THE SITE CONDITIONS AND THAT IT WAS PREPARED IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE
REQUIREMENTS OF THE HOWARD SOIL CONSERVATION DISTRICT. 2.

"

ENGINEER'S CERTIFICATE

PLAN.

M

|20 -2

THERETO.

SIGNATURE OF ENGINEER

SAMER A. ALOMER, P.E.

DATE

PRINTED NAME OF ENGINEER

| CERTIFY THAT ALL DEVELOPMENT AND CONSTRUCTION WiLL BE DONE
ACCORDING TO THIS PLAN, AND THAT ANY RESPONSIBLE PERSONNEL

INVOLVED IN THE CONSTRUCTION PROJECT WILL HAVE A CERTIFICATE OF
ATTENDANCE AT A DEPARTMENT OF THE ENVIRONMENT APPROVED

TRAINING PROGRAM FOR THE CONTROL OF SEDIMENT AND EROSION BEFORE
BEGINNING THE PROJECT. HOWARD SOIL CONSERVATION DISTRICT IS AUTHORIZED

DEVELOPERS CERTIFICATE

PRIOR TO THE START OF EARTH DISTURBANCE,

UPON COMPLETION OF THE INSTALLATION OF PERIMETER EROSION AND SEDIMENT CONTROLS,
BUT BEFORE PROCEEDING WITH ANY OTHER EARTH DISTURBANCE OR GRADING,

PRIOR TO THE START OF ANOTHER PHASE OF CONSTRUCTION OR OPENING OF ANOTHER

PRIOR TO THE REMOVAL OR MODIFICATION OF SEDIMENT CONTROL PRACTICES.

OTHER BUILDING OR GRADING INSPECTION APPROVALS MAY NOT BE AUTHORIZED UNTIL THIS
INITIAL APPROVAL BY THE INSPECTION AGENCY IS MADE. OTHER RELATED STATE AND FEDERAL
PERMITS SHALL BE REFERENCED, TO ENSURE COORDINATION AND TO AVOID CONFLICTS WITH THIS

ALL VEGETATIVE AND STRUCTURAL PRACTICES ARE TO BE INSTALLED ACCORDING TO THE
PROVISIONS OF THIS PLAN AND ARE TO BE IN CONFORMANCE WITH THE 2011 MARYLAND
STANDARDS AND SPECIFICATIONS FOR SOIL EROSION AND SEDIMENT CONTROL, AND REVISIONS

3. FOLLOWING INITIAL SOIL DISTURBANCE OR RE—DISTURBANCE, PERMANENT OR TEMPORARY
STABILIZATION IS REQUIRED WITHIN THREE (3) CALENDAR DAYS AS TO THE SURFACE OF ALL
PERIMETER CONTROLS, DIKES, SWALES, DITCHES, PERIMETER SLOPES, AND ALL SLOPES STEEPER
THAN 3 HORIZONTAL TO 1 VERTICAL (3:1); AND SEVEN (7) CALENDAR DAYS AS TO ALL OTHER
DISTURBED AREAS ON THE PROJECT SITE EXCEPT FOR THOSE AREAS UNDER ACTIVE GRADING.

4. ALL DISTURBED AREAS MUST BE STABILIZED WITHIN THE TIME PERIOD SPECIFIED ABOVE IN
ACCORDANCE WITH THE 2011 MARYLAND STANDARD AND SPECIFICATIONS FOR SOIL EROSION AND
SEDIMENT CONTROL FOR TOPSOIL (SEC. B—4—2), PERMANENT SEEDING (SEC. B—4-5),
TEMPORARY SEEDING (SEC. B—4—4) AND MULCHING (SEC. B—4-3). TEMPORARY STABILIZATION
WITH MULCH ALONE CAN ONLY BE APPLIED BETWEEN THE FALL AND SPRING SEEDING DATES IF
THE GROUND IS FROZEN. INCREMENTAL STABILIZATION (SEC. B—4—1) SPECIFICATIONS SHALL BE

POUNDS PER 1000 S.F. (150 POUNDS PER ACRE) AT THE TIME OF SEEDING IN ADDITION TO THE  SOIL

AMENDMENTS SHOWN IN THE PERMANENT SEEDING SUMMARY.

F

A. AREAS WHERE TURFGRASS MAY BE DESIRE INCLUDE LAWNS, PARKS, PLAYGROUNDS, AND COMMERCIAL
SITES WHICH WiLL RECEIVE A MEDIUM TO HIGH LEVEL OF MAINTENANCE.

B. SELECT ONE OR MORE OF THE SPECIES OF MIXTURES LISTED BELOW BASED ON THE SITE
CONDITIONS OR PURPOSE. ENTER SELECTED MIXTURE(S), APPLOCATION RATES, AND SEEDING

DATES IN THE PERMANENT SEEDING SUMMARY.
I KENTUCKY BLUEGRASS: FULL SUN MIXTURE: FOR USE IN AREAS THAT RECEIVE INTENSIVE
MANAGEMENT. {RRIGATION REQUIRED IN THE AREAS OF CENTRAL MARYLAND AND EASRERN SHORE.
RECOMMENDED CERTIFIED KENTUCKY BLUEGRASS SEEDING RETA: 1.5 TO 2.0 POUNDS PER 1000 S.F.
CHOOSE A MINIMUM OF THREE KENTUCKY BLUEGRASS CULTIVARS WITH EACH RANGING FROM 10 TO 35
PERCENT OF THE TOTAL MIXTURE BY WEIGHT.

H.  KENTUCKY BLUEGRASS/PERENIAL RYE: FULL SUN MIXTURE: FOR USE IN FULL SUN AREAS WHERE
RAPID ESTABLISHMENT IS NECESSARY ABD WHEN TURF WILL RECEIVE MEDIUM TO INTENSUVE
MANAGEMENT. CERTIFIED PERENIAL RYEGRASS CULTIVARS/CERTIFIED KENTUCKY BLUEGRASS
SEEDINGRATE: 2 POUNDS MIXTURE PER 1000 S.F. SHOOSE A MINIMUM OF THREE
KENTUCKYBLUEGRASS CULTIVARS EITH EACH RANGING FROM 10 TO 35 PERCENT OF THE TOTAL MIXTURE
BY WEIGHT.
. TALL FESCUE/KENTUCKY BLUEGRASS: FULL MIXTURE: FOR USE IN DROUGHT AREAS AND/OR FOR
AREAS RECEIVING LOW TO MEDIUM MANAGEENT IN FULL SUN TO MEDIUM SHADE. RECOMMENDED
MIXTURE INCLUDES; CERTIFIED TALL FESCUE CULTIVARS 65 TO 100 PERCENT, CERTIFIED KENTUCKY
BLUEGRASS CULTIVARS O TO 5 PERCENT. SEEDING RATE: 5 TO 8 PERCENT PER 1000 S.F. ONE OR
MORE CULTIVARS MAY BE BLENDED.
IV. KENTUCKY BLUEGRASS/FINE FESCUE: SHADE MIXTURE: FOR USE IN AREAS WITH SHADE IN
BLUEGRASS LAWNS. FOR ESTABLISHMENT IN HIGH QUALITY, INTENSIVELY MANAGED TIRF AREA.
INCLUDES; CERTIFIED KENTUCKY BLUEGRASS CULTIVARS 30 TO 40 PERCANT AND CERTIFIES
FESCUE AND 60 TO 70 PERCENT. SEEDING RATES 1 1/2 TO 3 POUNDS PER 1000 SF.

C. IDEAL TIMES OF SEEDING FOR TURF GRASS MIXTURE
WESTERN MD: MARCH 15 TO JUNE 1, AUGUST 1 TO OCTOBER 1 (HARDINESS ZONES: 5B,6A)
CENTRAL MD: MARCH 1 TO MAY 15, AUGUST 15 TO OCTOBER 15 (HARDINESS ZONE: 6B)
SOUTHERN MD. EASTERN SHORE: MARCH 1 TO MAY 15, AUGUST 15 TO OCTOBER 15
(HARDINESS ZONE: 7A, 7B)
D. TILL AREAS TO RECEIVE SEED BY DISKING OR OTHER APPROVED METHODS TO A DEPTH OF 2 TO 4
INCHES, LEVEL AND RAKE THE AREAS TO PREPARE A PROPER SEEDBED. REMOVE STONE AND DEBRIS
OVER 1.5 INCHES IN DIAMETER. THE RESULTING SEEDBED MUST BE IN SUCH CONDITION THAT FUTURE
MOWING OF GRASS WILL POSE NO DIFFICULTY.
E. IF SOIL MOISTURE IS DEFICIENT, SUPPLY NEW SEEDINGS WITH ADEQUATE WATER FOR PLANT GROWTH
0.5 TO 1 INCH EVERY 3 TO 4 DAYS DEPENDING ON SOIL TEXTURE) UNTIL THEY ARE FIRMLY
ESTABLISHED. THIS IS ESPECIALLY TRUE WHEN SEEDINGS ARE MADE LATE IN THE PLANTING SEASON, IN
ABNORMALLY DRY OR HOT SEASON, OR ON ADVERSE SITES.

MIXTURE
FINE

DEFINITION
A MOUND OR PILE OF SOIL PROTECTED BY APPROPRIATELY DESIGNED EROSION AND SEDIMENT CONTROL MEASURES.

BURPOSE
TO PROVIDE A DESIGNATED LOCATION FOR THE TEMPORARY STORAGE OF SOIL THAT CONTROLS THE POTENTIAL FOR
EROSION, SEDIMENTATION ,AND CHANGES TO DRAINAGE PATTERNS.

STOCKPILE AREAS ARE UTILIZED WHEN IT IS NECESSARY TO SALVAGE AND STORE SOIL FOR LATER USE.
CRITERIA

1. THE STOCKPILE LOCATION AND ALL RELATED SEDIMENT CONTROL PRACTICES MUST BE CLEARLY
k THE EROSION AND SEDIMENT CONTROL PLAN.

2. THE FOOTPRINT OF STOCKPILE MUST BE SIZED TO ACCOMMODATE THE ANTICIPATED VOLUME OF MATERIAL AND
BASED ON A SIDE SLOPE RATIO NO STEEPER THAN 2:1. BENCHING MUST BE PROVIDED IN ACCORDANCE WITH
SECTION B—3 LAND GRADING.

3. RUNOFF FROM THE STOCKPILE AREA MUST DRAIN TO A SUITABLE SEDIMENT CONTROL PRACTICE.
ACCESS THE STOCKPILE AREA
5. FROMA TG AIERRAOROFPINTO THE STOCKPILE AREA MUST BE MINIMIZED BY USE OF A DIVERSION DEVISE SUCH AS

AN EARTH DIKE, TEMPORARY SWALE OR DIVERSION FENCE. PROVISIONS MUST BE MADE FOR DISCHARGING
CONCENTRATED FLOW IN A NON—EROSIVE MANNER.

6. WHERE RUNOFF CONCENTRATES ALONG THE TOE OF THE STOCKPILE FILL, AN APPROPRIATE EROSION/SEDIMENT
CONTROL PRACTICE MUST BE USED TO INTERCEPT THE DISCHARGE.

7. STOCKPILE MUST BE STABILIZED IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE 3/7 DAY STABILIZATION REQUIREMENT AS WELL AS
STANDARD B—4—1 INCREMENTAL STABILIZATION AND STANDARD B-—4—4 TEMPORARY STABILIZATION.

8. IF THE STOCKPILE IS LOCATED ON AN IMPERVIOUS SURFACE, A LINER SHOULD BE PROVIDED BELOW THE STOCKPILE
TO FACILITATE CLEANUP. STOCKPILES CONTAINING CONTAMINATED MATERIAL MUST COVERED WITH IMPERMEABLE
SHEETING.

INDICATED ON

>

MAINTENANCE '

THE STOCKPILE AREA MUST CONTINUQUSLY MEET THE REQUIREMENTS FOR ADEQUATE VEGETATIVE ESTABLISHMENT IN
ACCORDANCE WITH SECTION B—4 VEGETATIVE STABILIZATION. SIDE SLOPES MUST BE MAINTAINED AT NO STEEPER THAN
2:1 RATIO. THE STOCKPILE AREA MUST BE KEPT FREE OF EROSION. IF THE VERTICAL HEIGHT OF A STOCKPILE EXCEEDS
20 FEET FOR 2:1 SLOPES, 30 FEET FOR 3:1 SLOPES, OR 40 FEET FOR 4:1 SLOPES, BENCHING MUST BE PROVIDED IN
ACCORDANCE WITH SECTION B—3 LAND GRADING.

7. ANY SEDIMENT CONTROL PRACTICE WHICH IS DISTURBED BY GRADING ACTIVITY FOR PLACEMENT
OF UTILITIES MUST BE REPAIRED ON THE SAME DAY OF DISTURBANCE.

8.  ADDITIONAL SEDIMENT CONTROL MUST BE PROVIDED, IF DEEMED NECESSARY

INCLUDE:
~INSPECTION DATE

CURRENT ACTIVITIES

BY THE CID. THE SITE AND ALL CONTROLS SHALL BE INSPECTED BY THE CONTRACTOR
WEEKLY; AND THE NEXT DAY AFTER EACH RAIN EVENT. A WRITTEN REPORT BY THE
CONTRACTOR, MADE AVAILABLE UPON REQUEST, IS PART OF EVERY INSPECTION AND SHOULD

—INSPECTION TYPE (ROUTINE, PRE—STORM EVENT, DURING RAIN EVENT)

—NAME AND TITLE OF INSPECTOR

—WEATHER INFORMATION (CURRENT CONDITIONS AS WELL AS TIME AND AMOUNT OF
LAST RECORDED PRECIPITATION)

—BRIEF DESCRIPTION OF PROJECT'S STATUS (E.G., PERCENT COMPLETE) AND/OR

—EVIDENCE OF SEDIMENT DISCHARGES

—COMPLIANCE STATUS REGARDING THE SEQUENCE OF CONSTRUCTION AND
STABILIZATION REQUIREMENTS

—PHOTOGRAPHS
—MONITORING /SAMPLING

WHICHEVER IS SHORTER.
10.

HOWARD SOIL CONSERVATION DISTRICT DATE OFFSITE WASTE/BORROW AREA LOCATION:

APPROVED: DEPARTMENT OF PLANNING AND ZONING w0y,
S Q:&* ~F M T, | HEREBY CERTIFY THAT THESE DOCUMENTS WERE
/ / T @_@g o o PREPARED OR APPROVED BY ME AND THAT | AM P&?;':"?ié%‘%”i’l’%u T — JWNE 15
;éi / Z-15.2 ) ST A DULY LICENSED PROFESSIONAL ENGINEER -
= , USE il AND IiiP OCTOBER 1 — APRIL 30
CHIEF, DE\’ELOPMENT ENGINEERING DIVISION ~ DATE ) =) »_‘4" UNDER THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF MARYLAND, - USE IV MARCH 1 — MAY 31
4L Lo A LICENSE NO. 26859, EXP DATE 08/08/21
P tzelu | 29 I \ 16.
OHEF( DIVSION OF LAND DEVELGPMENT € DA "’%{?‘% ,,,,,, R — B~ \.20.20% AVAILABLE WHEN THE SITE IS ACTIVE.
// S ION x& x\\ SAMER™A. ALOMER, P.E. DATE:
A

—MAINTENANCE AND/OR CORRECTIVE ACTION PERFORMED
—~OTHER INSPECTION ITEMS AS REQUIRED BY THE GENERAL PERMIT FOR
STORMWATER ASSOCIATED WITH CONSTRUCTION ACTIVITIES (NPDES, MDE).

9. TRENCHES FOR THE CONSTRUCTION OF UTILITIES IS UIMITED TO THREE PIPE LENGTHS OR THAT
WHICH -CAN AND SHALL BE BACK—FILLED AND STABILIZED BY THE END OF EACH WORKDAY,

ANY MAJOR CHANGES OR REVISIONS TO THE PLAN OR SEQUENCE OF CONSTRUCTION MUST BE
REVIEWED AND APPROVED BY THE HSCD PRIOR TO PROCEEDING WITH CONSTRUCTION. MINOR

14. ALL SILT FENCE AND SUPER SILT FENCE SHALL BE PLACED ON-THE—CONTOUR, AND BE
IMBERICATED AT 25’ MINIMUM INTERVALS, WITH LOWER ENDS CURLED UPHILL BY 2° IN ELEVATION.

15. STREAM CHANNELS MUST NOT BE DISTURBED DURING THE FOLLOWING RESTRICTED TIME

A COPY OF THIS PLAN, THE 2011 MARYLAND STANDARDS AND SPECIFICATIONS FOR SOiL °
EROSION AND SEDIMENT CONTROL AND ASSOCIATED PERMITS SHALL BE ON-—SITE AND

—IDENTIFICATION OF PLAN DEFICIENCIES .
—IDENTIFICATION OF SEDIMENT CONTROLS THAT REQUIRE MAINTENANCE
—IDENTIFICATION OF MISSING OR IMPROPERLY INSTALLED SEDIMENT CONTROLS

2.

3.

12.
13.
14.

TEMPORARY SEEDING FOR SITE STABILIZATION

SEEDING
RATE SEEDING RECOMMENDED SEEDING DATED BY PLANT HARDINESS ZONE
PLANT SPECIES DEPTH
LB/AC ngo/sr (INCHES) 5B AND 6A 68 7A AND 7B
COOL SEASON GRASSES
ANNUAL RYEGRASS 40 | 1.0 | o5 | MAR 15 TO MAY 31; | MAR 1 TO MAY 15; | FEB.15 TO APR 30;
(LOLIUM PERENNE SSP. MULTIFLORUM) - " AUG 1 TO SEP 30 | AUG 1 TO OCT 15 | AUG 15 TO NOV 30
BARLEY 96 | 20 | 05 | MAR 15 TO MAY 31; | MAR 1 TO MAY 15; | FEB.15 TO APR 30;
(HORDEUM VULGARE) : - AUG 1 TO SEP 30 | AUG 1 TO OCT 15 | AUG 15 TO NOV 30
0ATS 72 | 17 | os | MAR 15 TO MAY 31; | MAR 1 TO MAY 15; | FEB.15 TO APR 30;
(AVENA SATIVA) : - AUG 1 TO SEP 30 | AUG 1 TO OCT 15 | AUG 15 TO NOV 30
WHEAT 120 | 28 | o5 | MAR 15 TO MAY 31; | MAR 1 TO MAY 15, | FEB.15 TO APR 30;
(TRITICUM AESTIVUM) : - AUG 1 TO SEP 30 | AUG 1 TO OCT 15 | AUG 15 TO NOV 30
CEREAL RYE 12| 28 | o5 | MAR 15 TO MAY 31; | MAR 1 TO MAY 15; | FEB.15 TO APR 30;
(SECALE ITALICA) : : AUG 1 TO OCT 31 | AUG 1 TO OCT 15 | AUG 15 TO DEC 15
WARM SEASON GRASSES
FOXTAIL MILLET
(i TIER) 30 | 07| 05 JUN 1 70 JUL 31 | MAY 16 TO JUL 31 | MAY 1 TO AUG 14
PEARL MILLET
(PENNISETUM  GLAUCUM) 20 | o5 | 05 JUN 1 TO JUL 31 | MAY 16 TO JUL 31 | MAY 1 TO AUG 14

PERMANENT SEEDING SUMMARY

HARDINESS ZONE (FROM FIGURE B.3): 6b FERTILIZER RATE
SEED MIXTURE (FROM TABLE B.3): 8 (10—20-20)
SEEDIN UIME RATE
APPLICATION G SEEDING
NO. SPECIES  |paTE (LB/AC) DATES DEPTHS N F;OS KZO
45 LBS. 90 LBS. 90 LBS. |2 TONS / ACRE
MARCH 1-MAY 15} .. . ,»| PER ACRE PER ACRE PER ACRE
1 100 _ 1/4°-1/2 (90 LBS / 1000
TALL FESCUE AUG 15-0CT 15 | 1/4"=1/2"| \ '5"1000 s,y | 2 LB./1000 SF)(2 LB./1000 SF) SF)

MIXTURES 1, 4—7, 9, AND 10 FROM TABLE B.3 OF THE 2011 MARYLAND STANDARD AND SPECIFICATIONS FOR SOIL EROSION AND
SEDIMENT CONTROL MAY BE USED.

(B—4-4) STANDARDS AND SPECIFICATIONS FOR

TEMPORARY STABILIZATION

DEFINITION
TO STABILIZE DISTURBED SOIL WITH VEGETATION FOR UP TO 6 MONTHS.

BPURPOSE
TO USE FAST GROWING VEGETATION THAT PROVIDES COVER ON DISTURB SOIL.

EXPOSEDSO!LS VMERE GROUND COVER IS NEEDED FOR A PERIOD OF 6 MONTHS OR LESS. FOR
LONGER DURATION OF TIME, PERMANENT STABILIZATION PRACTICES ARE REQUIRED.

CRITERIA ‘
SELECT ONE OR MORE OF THE SPECIES OR SEED MIXTURES LISTED IN TABLE B.1 FOR THE
APPROPRIATE PLANT HARDINESS ZONE (FROM FIGURE B.3), AND ENTER THEM IN THE
TEMPORARY SEEDING SUMMARY ALONG WITH APPLICATION RATES, SEEDING DATES AND
SEEDING DEPTHS. IF THIS SUMMARY IS NOT PUT ON THE PLAN AND COMPLETED, THEN
TABLE B-1 PLUS FORTELIZER AND LIME RATES MUST BE PUT ON THE PLAN.
FOR SITES HAVING SOIL TESTS PERFORMED, USE AND SHOW THE RECOMMENDED
RATES BY THE TESTING AGENCY. SOIL TESTS ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR TEMPORARY SEEDING.
WHEN STABIJIZATION IS REQUIRED OUTSIDE OF A SEEDING SEASON, APPLY SEED AND
MULCH OR STRAW MULCH ALONE AS PRESCRIBED IN SECTION B—4—3.A.1b, AND MAlNTA!N
UNTIL THE NEXT SEEDING SEASON.

SEQUENCE OF CONSTRUCTION:

NOTE: HOUSES CANNOT BE CONSTRUCTED USING THIS DRAWING.
OBTAIN GRADING PERMIT (1 DAY).

PERFORM CLEARING AND GRUBBING AS NECESSARY FOR THE INSTALLATION OF PERIMETER
CONTROLS PER SHEET 2 (5 DAYS).

CONSTRUCT STABILIZED CONSTRUCTION ENTRANCE AT LOCATION INDICATED (1 DAY).

CONSTRUCT PERIMETER CONTROLS: SILT FENCES (SF), SUPER SILT FENCES (SSF) (3 DAYS)

CONSTRUCT DIVERSION SWALES (A—2) AND TEMP. DIVERSION PIPE (7 DAYS).

CLEAR AND GRUB SITE (5 DAYS).

GRADE SITE AS SHOWN ON GRADING AND SEDIMENT CONTROL PLAN (10 DAYS).

CONSTRUCT 18"HDPE CULVERT AT LOCATION SHOWN (3 DAYS)

CONSTRUCT USE—IN—COMMON DRIVEWAY (15 DAYS).

CONSTRUCT GRASS SWALE (M—8)

DELAY CONSTRUCTION OF MICRO—BIORETENTION (M—6) FACILITIES UNTIL COMPLETION OF
THE PROPOSED IMPROVEMENTS WITHIN THE CONTRIBUTING DRAINAGE AREAS.

STABILIZES ALL DISTURBED AREAS (1 DAY)

REMOVE TEMPORARY DIVERSION PIPE AND REPAIR DRIVEWAY AS NEEDED (2 DAYS)

UPON THE APPROVAL OF THE SEDIMENT CONTROL INSPECTOR, REMOVE SEDIMENT
CONTROL DEVICES USED FOR CONSTRUCTION OF THE DRIVEWAY ONLY (DIVERSION SWALE)
LEAVE IN PLACE ALL SEDIMENT CONTROL DEVICES THAT CAN BE USED FOR FUTURE

CONSTRUCTION OF THE HOUSES.

DETAIL B-1 STABILIZED CONSTRUCTION

ENTRANCE

STANDARD SYMBOL

50 FT MIN.

10 FT MIN.

CONSTRUCTION SPECIFICATIONS

1.

PLACE STABILIZED CONSTRUCTION ENTRANCE I ACCORDANCE WITH THE APPROVED PLAN. VEHICLES
MUST TRAVEL. OVER THE ENTIRE LENGTH OF THE SCE. USE MINIMUM LENGTH OF 50 FEET (*30 FEET
FOR SINGLE RESIDENCE USE MINIMUM WDTH OF 10 FEET. FLARE SCE 10 FEET MINIMUM AT THE
EXISTING ROAD TO PROVIDE A TURNING RADIUS.

PIPE ALL SURFACE WATER FLOMNG TO OR DIVERTED TOWARD
AINING POSITIVE DRAINAGE.

ON APPROVED PLAN.
TO CONVEY, A PIPE IS NOT NECESSARY. A MOUNTABLE BERM IS REQUIRED WHEN SCE IS NOT
LOCATED AT A HIGH SPOT.

PREPARE SUBGRADE AND PLACE NONWOVEN GEOTEXTILE, AS SPECHFIED N SECTION H—1 MATERIALS.

PLACE CRUSHED AGGREGATE (2 TO 3 INCHES W SIZE) OR EQUIVALENT RECYCLED CONCRETE (WITHOUT
REBAR) AT LEAST 6 INCHES DEEP OVER THE LENGTH AND WIDTH OF THE SCE.

MAINTAIN ENTRANCE IN A CONDITION THAT MINIMIZES TRACKING OF SEDIMENT. ADD STONE OR MAKE
OTHER REPARS AS CONDITIONS DEMAND TO MAINTAIN CLEAN SURFACE, MOUNTABLE BERM, AND
SPECIFIED DIMENSIONS. -IMMEDIA! SPILLED, DROPPED, OR

TRACKED ONTO IACUUMING, SCRAPING, AND/OR WASHING
ROADWAY TO REMOVE MUD TRACKED ONTO PAVEMENT IS NOT ACCEPTABLE UNLESS WASH WATER IS
DIRECTED TO AN APPROVED SEDIMENT CONTROL PRACTICE.

MARYLAND STANDARDS AND SPECIFICATIONS FOR SO EROSION AND SEDIMENT CONTROL

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF AGRICULTURE 2011 MARYLAND DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENT
INATURAL RESOURCES CONSERVATION SERVICE WATER MANAGEMENT ADMRGISTRATION
STANDARD SYMBOL
DETAIL E-1  SILT FENCE —SF—y

DETAIL E-3 SUPER SILT FENCE

STANDARD SYMBOL
—SSF—

DETAIL C-2 TEMPORARY SWALE

c&o.&s_sem 5
A _a_

MIN. DEPTH
BOTIOM WDTH

1 FT MN.
4 FT MiN.

1FT M
6 FT w) 6

STANDARD SYMBOL
CONSTRUCTION SPECIFICATIONS
A1
—— — 1. INSTALL 23 INCH DIAMETER GAL
LENGTH

o

INTO THE

Fmsmmmmmvmmwm
INCHES IN HEIGHT SECURELY TO THE FENCE POSTS WITH WIRE

FASTEN WOVEN SUT FILM CEOTEXTRE AS SPECIFIED IN SECTION H—1 MATERIALS, SECURELY TO THE
msnsorwmwmmmsspmmvmmnmwwm
SECTION. EMBED GEQTEXTHE AND CHAIN UINK FENCE A MININUM OF 8 INCHES INTO THE GROUND.

VWHERE ENDS OF THE GEOTEXTRE CONE TOGETHER, THE ENDS SHALL BE OVERLAPPED BY & INCHES,

FOLDED, AND STAPLED TO PREVENT SEDIMENT BY PASS.

EXTEND BOTH ENDS OF THE SUPER SILT FENCE A MINRUM OF FIVE HORIZONTAL FEET UPSLOPE AT
ALIGNMENT TO PREVENT RUNOFF FROM GOING AROUND THE ENDS

45 DEGREES TO THE MAIN FENCE
OF THE SUPER SILT FENCE.

mmmcmmmmn—t
GEQTEXTHE USED MEETS THE REQUIREMENTS N

INSPECTION /ENFORCEMENT AUTHORITY SHOWING THAT
SECTION H~1 MATERIALS.

VANIZED STEEL POSTS OF 0.095 INCH WALL THICKNESS AND SIX FOOT
Qmuommmmmmmm DRIVE THE POSTS A MINIMUM OF 36 INCHES

sﬁsmmmytz

LY Nl 1
WOVEN SUT FILM 1. | rEnce posT 18 v sen.
GEOTEXTRE —ABOVE
UNDISTURBED
F'-°--§—~> GROUND
B\
/ | emnce poST DRIVEN
A NN OF 16 N INTO
EMBED GEOTEXTILE THE GROUND

BOTH SIDES OF GEGTEXTHE.

POSTS:

o T
G
-8

TWST POSTS TOGETHER
STAPLE STAPLE
FINAL
CONFIGURATION
STAPLE: STAPLE

10F 2

MARYLAND STANDARDS AND SPECIFICATIONS FOR SOH. EROSION AND SEDIMENT CONTROL

3. STABLIZE TEMPORARY
CLEAR WATER DIVERSION WITHIN 24 HOURS OF INST/

4. CONSTRUCT FLOW CHANNEL ON AN

6. mmus.mmmsecm

MAINTAN POSITIVE DRAINAGE.  KEEP TEMPORARY
AND CONTINUOUSLY MEET REQUIREMENTS
WTH SECTION 84 VEGETATIVE STABILIZATION.

7. _UPON REMOVAL OF TEMPORARY

mmmmvswmmsrmmmm

AN UNINTERRUPTED,
DUE TO FIELD CONDITIONS AS NECESSARY TO MAINTAN POSITIVE
S. PROVIDE QUTLET PROTECTION AS REQUIRED ON APPROVED PLAN. : 6.
mm@mmmw

SWALE AND POINT OF DISCHARCE FREE OF EROSION, 7.
FOR ADEQUATE VEGETATIVE ESTABLISHMENT IN ACCORDANCE

GRADE, ADRISTING THE LOCATION 5.

RY SWALE, GRADE AREA FLUSH WITH EXISTING. CROUND. WITHIN 24 8.
HOURS OF REMOVAL STABILIZE DISTURBED AREA WITH TOPSONL, SEED, AND MULCH, OR AS SPECIFIED ON

. PROVIDE MANUFACTURER CERTHFICATION 1O THE

INSPECTION, AUTHORITY
REQURREMENTS IN SECTION H—1 MATERIALS.

EMBED GEOTEXTILE A MINIMUM. OF 8 INCHES VERTICALLY INTO THE GROUND. BACKFILL AND COMPACT

THE SOR. ON BOTH SIDES OF FABRKC.

AUTHORIZED REPRESENTARVE OF THE
SHOMNG THAT THE GEOTEXTLE USED MEETS THE

WHERE TWO SECTIONS OF GEOTEXTILE ADJOIN: OVERLAP, TWIST, AND STAPLE TO POST N

ACCORDANCE WITH THIS DETAIL.

msomaosorntsumnmormmm.mm&sﬂ
45 DEGREES TO THE MAIN FENCE ALICNMENT COING AROUND THE ENDS

TO PREVENT RUNOFF FROM

OF THE ST FENCE.

MM@MWMNMWN&TM&W
SEDIMENT GEOTEXTHE  TORN. fF UNDERMINING

REACHES 25% OF FENCE HEIGHT. REPLACE
REINSTALL FENCE.

- CONTINUOUS GRADE.
TO CONDUCT PERIODIC ON—SITE. INSPECTION. ENFORCED IN AREAS WITH >15’ OF CUT AND/OR FILL. STOCKPILES (SEC. B—4—8) IN EXCESS OF REVISIONS MAY ALLOWED BY THE CID PER THE LIST OF HSCD—APPROVED FIELD CHANGES. 05% M. T0 10% WAX. SLOPE A SR OF e T, REPLACE CEOTOTLE F TORL F UNOCRNNG OO, FEmeTALL
20 FT. MUST BE BENCHED WITH STABLE OUTLET. ALL CONCENTRATED FLOW, STEEP SLOPE, AND Y v v v v v| CHAN LK FENGNG AND GEO ,
N\, f?\/ ] Y- HIGHLY ERODIBLE AREAS SHALL RECEIVE SOIL STABILIZATION MATTING (SEC. B—4-6). 11. DISTURBANCE SHALL NOT OCCUR OUTSIDE THE L.O.D. A PROJECT IS TO BE SEQUENCED SO THAT ) = ki T S e TP T
SIGNATURE OF DEVELDPER DATE GRADING ACTIVITIES BEGIN ON ONE GRADING UNIT (MAXIMUM ACREAGE OF 20 AC. PER GRADING , o e — T ST o oo
N 5. ALL SEDIMENT CONTROL STRUCTURES ARE TO REMAIN IN PLACE, AND ARE TO BE MAINTAINED IN UNIT) AT A TIME. WORK MAY PROCEED TO A SUBSEQUENT GRADING UNIT WHEN AT LEAST S50 ELAN VIEW JMATURAL RESOURCES CONSERVATION SERVICE WATER MANAGEMENT ADMINISTRATION
M e o( A \,(L[ [.4 OPERATIVE CONDITION UNTIL PERMISSION FOR THEIR REMOVAL HAS BEEN OBTAINED FROM THE PERCENT OF THE DISTURBED AREA IN THE PRECEDING GRADING UNIT HAS BEEN STABILIZED AND FLOW CHANNEL STABILIZATION
PRINTED NAME OF DEVELOPER ; CiD. APPROVED BY THE CID. UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED AND APPROVED BY THE HSCD, NO MORE At SEED WIH STRAW MULCH AND TACK. (NOT ALLOWED FOR CLEAR WATER DIVERSION) DETAIL E-1  SILT FENCE ——SF—
6 STE ANALYSIS: THAN 30 ACRES CUMULATIVELY MAY BE DISTURBED AT A GIVEN TIME. A28 SEED T SIR. STAGIZATION MATING OR LRE. W 500, ,
THIS DEVELOPMENT PLAN IS APPROVED FOR SOIL EROSION AND SEDIMENT TOTAL AREA OF SITE: —6.49 ACRES 12. WASH WATER FROM ANY EQUIPMENT, VEHICLES, WHEELS, PAVEMENT, AND OTHER SOURCES Nt o I et ey ENT RECYCLED CONGRETE PRESSED WTO SOk A Mt CATBUCION. SEREEIGATIND
CONTROL BY THE HOWARD SOIL CONSERVATION DISTRICT. :gg: %I)STBUERlB'\’%%FED R PAVED _38131_"\%%3 MUST BE TREATED IN A SEDIMENT BASIN OR OTHER APPROVED WASHOUT STRUCTURE. ‘ "R ATRANE T **@**gmwvgw&m Nor
z —_N 3 CONSTRUCTION SPECIFICATIONS
) AREA TO BE VEGETATIVE STABILIZED: __2.79 ACRES 13. TOPSOIL SHALL BFE STOCKPILED AND PRESERVED ON-SITE FOR REDISTRIBUTION ONTO FINAL L REMOVE AND oF ML WEES, AND OTHER 2. USE 36 INCH MINMUM POSTS DRIVEN 16 INCH MINWUM INTO GROUND NO MORE THAN 6 FEET APART.
W{ 2’,{ g/a{ TOTAL cUT: ——3,000___CU. YDS. GRADE. WATERIAL 50 AS NOT 10 WIERFERE WIH PROPER FUNCION OF TEMPORARY SWALE. 3. USE WOVEN SUT FILM GEOTEXTLE AS SPECIFIED N SECTION H~1 MATERIALS AND FASTEN GEOTEXTLE
TOTAL FILL: —3,000____CU. YDS. 2 EXCAVATE OR S1APE TEMPORARY SWALE TO LI, GRADE, AND CROSS SECTION AS SPECIIED. BANK LYo UPSLOPE SHE OF PENCE POSTS WL WIRE TES OR STAFLES AT T0P AND

2 OF 2}

-

U5 DAPAIMERT O BORCULTURE 2011 MARYLAND DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENT
NATURAL RESOURCES CONSERVATION SERVICE| T ADMINISTRATION
SOIL STANDARD SYMBOL.
STABILIZAZION | rssuc - % /6t
MATTIN €k mauoe SHEAR STRESS)
CHA
ARPIGFATION

USE MATTING THAT HAS A DESIGN VALUE FOR SHEAR STRESS EQUAL TO OR HIGHER THAN THE
SHEAR STRESS DESIGNATED ON APPROVED PLANS.

USE TEMPORARY SOIL STABILIZATION MATTING MADE OF DEGRADABLE (LASTS 6 MONTHS MINIMUM)
FIBERS ORGANIC). MAT MUST HAVE UNIFORM THICKNESS AND
SMOLDER RESISTANT. amsmusenmm THE MAT

2x2 INCHES AND SUFFICENTLY BONDED INCH CENTERS
Wm&mwmmmmmts@mﬂmwnﬁmmmpm

SECURE MATIING USING STEEL STAPLES, WOOD ST,
MUST BE "U" OR "T° SHAPED STEEL WIRE HAVING A MINIMUM GAUGE OF
RESPECTIVELY. “U” SHAPED STAPLES MUST AVERAGE 1 TO 1% INCHES WDE A MINIMUM
GNGESLM*MSTMESWHA\EAmamﬂmLEQAMtW
SECONDARY LEG, AND A MINIMUM 4 INCH HEAD. WOOD STAKES MUST BE ROUGH--SAWN HARDWOOD,
12 TO 24 INCHES IN LENGTH, 1x3 INCH IN CROSS SECTION, AND WEDGE SHAPED AT THE BOTTOM.

PERFORM FINAL GRADING, TOPSOIL APPLICATION, SEEDBED PREPARATION, AND PERMANENT SEEDING
N ACCORDANCE WITH SPECIFICATIONS. PLACE MATTING WTHIN 48 HOURS OF COMPLETING
M%W.NBOWMYSTMWBMMMWWW

WMMMNMMGMTERM CENTERING THE FIRST ROLL ON THE CHANNEL
CENTERLINE. WORK OF CHANNEL OUTWARD WHEN PLACING ROLLS. LAY MAT
SIOOTH.YMDFMY TFESEEWDWACE.AMMTI’E MATTING.

KEY—IN UPSTREAM END OF EACH MAT ROU. BY DIGGING A 6 INCH (MINIMUM) TRENCH AT THE
UPSTREAM END OF THE MATTING, PLACING THE ROLL END N THE APLING THE MAT IN
PLACE, REPLACING THE EXCAVATED MATERIAL, AND TAMPING TO SECURE THE MAT END.

- OVERLAP OR ABUT THE ROLL EDGES PER MANUFACTURER RECOMMENDATIONS. OVERLAP ROLL ENDS

grsm(m),ummmmrmmmwmmm
/smcunuAsmemmmmm4root(um)mmnmmwrm

2Foor(um)csmzns SEAMS, JOINTS, AND ROLL ENDS.

ESTABLISH AND MAINTAIN VEGETATION SO THAT Rsmrs FOR ADEQUATE VEGETATIVE
grmmmscmmm ACCORDANCE WITH SECTION B—4 VEGETATIVE

HARVLAND STANDARDS AND SPECIFICATIONS FOR SON. EROSION AND SEDIMENT CONTROL

MARYLAND STANDARDS AND SPECKFICATIONS FOR SOIL EROSION AND SEDINENT CONTROL

MARYLAND STANDARDS AND SPECIFICATIONS FOR SOfL. EROSION AND SEDIMENT CONTROL

US. DEPARTMENT OF ACRICULTURE
JNATURAL RESOURCES CONSERVATION SERVICE

2011

MARVLAND DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENT

US. DEPARTMENT OF AGRICULTURE
JNATURAL RESOURCES CONSERVATION SERVICE

2011

MARYLAND - DEPARTMENT OF . ENVIRONMENT
WATER - MANAGEMENT ADMINISTRATION

NATURAL RESOURCES CONSERVATION SERVICE

US. DEPARTMENT OF AGRICULTURE DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENT

MARTLAND
2011 WATER MANAGEMENT ADMINISTRATION
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APPROVED: DEPARTMENT OF PLANNING AND ZONING -_ | HEREBY CERTIFY THAT THESE DOCUMENTS WERE é:*:__:;
A SOF  MAse, PREPARED OR APPROVED BY ME AND THAT | AM | | | ==
// ATor S h %, | A DULY LICENSED PROFESSIONAL ENGINEER . \

TS0 R %% | UNDER THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF MARYLAND, THE PURPOSE OF THIS PLAN IS TO SHOW THE FINAL J

_CHIEF, DEVELOPMENT ENGINEERING DIVISION @ DATE LICENSE NO. 268

, slafz S | | GRADING, SEDIMENT CONTROL AND STORMWATER |
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